Awd Cat- Award Category Description

egory

A 1M - Std Road Reg NAGA & NASA

C 2M - Std Road Reg NB8A & NB8B

E 3M-Std SE & NC

3F-Std SE & NC
G 4M-Std NA&NB with limited mods

I 5M-Mod <1600 max 85KW

K 6M-Mod NABA/NBBA/B max 90KW

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Place in
Award Catgy
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Car
No.

123
68
23
31
22
28
49

35
34
1
9

13
88
27
25
127
51
3

33

30
20
42
53
141
43
386
395

241

115
54
56

44
24
19
14
118

124
61
610
17
39
11
45

Driver

Robert Downes
Bryan Shedden
Noel Heritage
Don Battisson
Philip Christie
Jonathan Fox
Mark Garven

Keith Monaghan
Peter Dannock

G Peter Battisson
Daniel Johnston

Luke Kovacic

Randy Stagno Navar
Kyle Jackson

Colin Denman-Jones
Craig Jackson

Alan Conrad

Phil Donnelley

Lindy Anderson

Gustavo Elias
John Karayannis
Glenn Thomas
Tim Emery

Max Lloyd

Barry Jones
Anthony Brooks
Andrew Brooks
Simeon Ouzas
Leon Bogers

Peter Browning
Brendan Stacey
Phil Mayo

David Wilken
Dean Monik
john metham
Tristan Rappo
Phil Munnings
Craig Healy
Ray Monik
Greg Bunn
Gary Prescott
Peter Diven
Amos Byrne
Neil Tribe
David Alland
Derek Mock
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Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
NSW/VIC Interstate Challenge
Sunday, November 3, 2013

Overall Results - Summary

Car Description

Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Green
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Silver

Mazda MX-5 Blue
Mazda MX-5 Silver
Mazda MX-5 Green
Mazda MX-5 Blue

Mazda MX-5 Green
Mazda MX-5 Silver
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Blue
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Grey
Mazda SE GREY

Mazda MX-5 TrueRed

Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Silver
Mazda MX-5 Blue
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Blue
Mazda MX-5 Green
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Green
Mazda MX-5 Green

Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Red

Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Black
Mazda MX-5 white
Mazda MX-5 Blue
Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 Black
Mazda MX-5 Gold
Mazda MX-5 Silver
Mazda MX-5 Black
Mazda MX-5 Green
Mazda MX-5 Blue
Mazda MX-5 Black
Mazda MX-5 Red

:15.80
616
6.84
701
7.09
118.25
:18.84
:119.24
:19.34
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:14.84
627
7.19

PR R
Y

:10.58
223
2.86
112.98
:13.43
:113.81
:14.06
:14.82
:15.37
611
7.25
118.23
:18.41
:20.36
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Place
Overall

53
56
58
65
71
80
83

64
74
75
79

29
28
33
35
39
51
78

81

44
45
48
54
57
59
67
70
72
73

37
49
60

9
16
20
21
25
30
31
36
41
47
62
66
68
76
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Awd Cat-

egory
K

M

S

U

X

6M-Mod NASBA/NBBA/B max 90KW
7M - NCs - Limited Mods

8M-Turbo/Supercharged ex SE's

8F-Turbo/Supercharged ex SE's

9M-Non Road Reg &/or Turbo

10M-Turbo Rcar & MX5 on Slicks

11M-Non MX-5 entered by member

12M-Visitor, any vehicle

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Award Category Description

Place in
Award Catgy
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Overall Results - Summary

Car

No.

139

76
50
5

2
199
32

52
86

6
38
29

47
186

26
211
41
16
515
87
456
92
72
71
36

120

18
421
789

97
12
48
10
66
46
40
37

57
311

Driver

Kenny Byrne

Ralph Thompson
Philip Ashton
Russ Maxwell
Paul Byers

Guy Coles
Trevor To

Cameron MacArthur

Tony King
Justin Ibrahim
Ray Estreich
Mike Kelsey

Melissa Keller
Nicola King

Mark Hellmund
Brendan Beavis
Stephen Green
Russell Garner
Ed Cory

David Lawler
Allan Rewell
Robert Parr
Kevin Addison
lan Combes
Paul Murphy

Patrick Bramston
Simon Kendrick
Mark Fitzgerald
Wade Rewell

Phil Abraham
Keith Bridgement
Lance McGrath
Peter Carpenter
Stewart Grigg
Mark Palmer

Col Stephenson
Alexei Doudkine

Paul Grimshaw
Damien Battisson

Page 2

Car Description

Mazda Mx-5 Green

Mazda MX-5 Red

Mazda MX-5 Blue

Mazda MX-5 Black
Mazda MX-5 Grey
Mazda MX-5 Black
Mazda MX-5 GalaxyGrey

Mazda MX-5 Titanium
Mazda MX-5 Grey
Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 Titanium
Mazda MX5 se Red

Mazda MX-5 Blue
Mazda MX-5 Grey

Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 Red
Mazda MX-5 Green
Mazda MX-5 tha
Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 Green
Mazda MX-5 Yellow
Mazda MX-5 Blue
Mazda MX-5 Black

Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 White
Mazda MX-5 Silver
Mazda MX-5 white

MNR Vortx R1 Green
Impreza Sti Blue

Ford XR8 Ute Turquoise
Subaru STI White
Holden Ute Blue
Renault Clio Silver

Null Impreza Silver
Toyota 86 White

Mitsubishi Evo White
Mazda MX-5 Red

Best
Time
1:25.91

e

2.97

6.93
0.17
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Place
Overall

82

6
10
13
40
43
55

4
18
19
23
77

50
85
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Car

10
11
12
13
14
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
24
25

26

Driver

G Peter Battisson
Paul Byers

Phil Donnelley
Derek Mock
Russ Maxwell
Justin Ibrahim
Simeon Ouzas
Craig Healy

Daniel Johnston
Peter Carpenter

Neil Tribe

Keith Bridgement
Luke Kovacic
Tristan Rappo
Russell Garner
Peter Diven
Simon Kendrick
john metham
John Karayannis
Philip Christie
Noel Heritage
Dean Monik
Colin Denman-Jones

Mark Hellmund

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:22.40

1:25.53

1:25.05

1:24.08

1:12.46

1:12.85

1:27.60

1:18.27

1:16.04

1:27.75
1:16.03

1:23.34

1:12.61

1:14.29

1:17.31

1:12.93

1:18.31

1:09.47

1:21.57

1:14.09

1:16.97

1:20.85

1:21.57

1:15.51

1:18.54

1:15.95
1:08.14

1:21.47

1:26.61

1:25.12

1:21.78

1:12.32

1:15.81

1:28.18

1:18.50

1:27.05
1:17.49

1:21.53

1:12.97

1:14.35

1:18.67

1:12.44

1:18.13

1:10.36

1:13.94

1:17.36

1:20.28

1:22.10

1:14.72

1:17.72

1:08.47

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
NSW/VIC Interstate Challenge
Sunday, November 3, 2013

1:22.08

1:30.31

1:27.50

1:21.19

1:12.38

1:14.42

1:24.37

1:17.21

1:26.43
1:15.86

1:20.59

1:11.84

1:14.34

1:16.81

1:12.86

1:17.06

1:11.87

1:14.05

1:17.83

1:19.81

1:15.41

1:17.67

1:08.13

Overall Results - Details

1:20.16
1:20.89

1:20.09
1:18.84

1:24.84
1:21.62

1:20.67

Lap Times - Run 2

1:19.69
1:20.89
1:25.22
1:45.94
1:12.08
1:12.77
1:12.98
1:24.31

1:17.08

1:25.67
1:23.89

1:18.36
1:12.51
1:14.67
1:15.62
1:12.35
1:12.11
1:18.63
1:08.61

1:18.60
1:13.92

1:36.78
1:17.00
1:24.61
1:19.22
1:14.86
1:14.12
1:16.85

1:08.79

1:20.31

1:18.85

1:27.81

1:24.47

1:13.25

1:13.92

1:24.03

1:16.31

1:23.53
1:14.74

1:19.05

1:12.29

1:15.55

1:15.43

1:12.25

1:18.01

1:09.48

1:13.22

1:19.85

1:19.48

1:21.36

1:18.39

1:09.15

1:20.34

1:22.33

1:23.96

1:29.31

1:12.54

1:13.34

1:23.24

1:29.67

1:25.41
1:15.43

1:19.06

1:12.26

1:14.58

1:14.76

1:12.12

1:17.72

1:15.47

1:13.22

1:20.04

1:19.00

1:13.98

1:16.78

1:10.43

Lap Times - Run 3

1:21.46
1:22.17

1:19.31
1:18.53

1:24.21
1:30.00

1:21.83

13.09
12.08

14.08
1:12.69

1:23.67
1:22.14

1:16.19

1
1:
1:

1:25.13

1:16.50
1:15.91

1:19.89
1:19.97

1:12.80
1:11.92
1:14.13
1:14.83

1:15.13
1:15.58

1:12.14

1:20.89

1:21.47

1:25.81

1:21.25

1:11.75

1:12.09
1:14.56

1:12.83
1:23.55
1:16.12

1:24.53
1:15.05

1:18.72
1:11.95
1:11.92
1:14.12
1:15.90
1:32.95
1:22.00
1:08.64
1:14.31
1:13.95
1:17.10
1:21.67
1:18.28
1:13.65
1:13.23
1:16.46

1:07.79

1:20.79

1:18.72

1:24.41

1:20.74

1:12.39

1:13.19

1:21.53

1:16.24

1:23.36
1:16.34

1:18.23

1:12.11

1:14.49

1:15.13

1:18.18

1:08.88

1:13.71

1:17.11

1:21.52

1:18.41

1:13.68

1:16.76

1:08.57

1:21.24

1:19.92

1:23.78

1:24.50

1:12.05

1:12.70

1:21.59

1:16.98

1:40.98
1:16.06

1:18.80

1:11.55

1:16.76

1:13.84

1:18.53

1:17.26

1:13.17

1:18.95

1:19.42

1:18.31

1:14.73

1:15.50

1:07.95
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Car

26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48

49
50

51

Driver

Mark Hellmund
Kyle Jackson

Jonathan Fox
Mike Kelsey
Gustavo Elias
Don Battisson
Trevor To

Lindy Anderson
Peter Dannock
Keith Monaghan
Paul Murphy
Alexei Doudkine
Ray Estreich
Amos Byrne
Col Stephenson
Stephen Green
Glenn Thomas
Barry Jones
David Wilken
David Alland
Mark Palmer
Melissa Keller
Lance McGrath

Mark Garven
Philip Ashton

Alan Conrad

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:08.05

1:10.07

1:26.82

1:25.26

1:16.08

1:20.75

1:25.75

1:28.55

1:25.46

1:17.93

1:23.83

1:23.84

1:17.16

1:19.90

1:17.92

1:11.99

1:16.97

1:18.61

1:11.17

1:10.86

1:20.81

1:19.03

1:18.66

1:16.04

1:32.31

1:10.68
1:11.38

1:19.26
1:19.33

1:28.25

1:24.16

1:18.78

1:20.14

1:26.72

1:28.75

1:26.57

1:18.00

1:24.08

1:28.25

1:14.72

1:19.02

1:18.69

1:11.56

1:19.19

1:18.17

1:10.71

1:20.24

1:18.06

1:17.86

1:15.56

1:33.66
1:11.07

1:18.05

1:24.89

1:26.84

1:16.84

1:20.23

1:30.47

1:26.23

1:24.47

1:19.09

1:21.98

1:24.55

1:15.23

1:18.98

1:18.80

1:12.01

1:16.20

1:17.36

1:12.78

1:20.87

1:17.25

1:17.83

1:20.28

1:33.17
1:10.79

1:17.56

Overall Results - Details

1:08.02

1:16.34
1:15.03

1:25.84
1:24.36

1:27.22
1:22.46

1:17.55
1:16.29

1:20.86
1:20.08

1:23.15
1:20.86

1:26.50
1:25.76

1:21.65
1:22.04

1:19.32
1:18.97

1:21.92
1:19.16

1:23.92
1:20.81

1:14.67
1:14.17

1:18.63
1:19.48

1:17.23
1:18.66

1:12.53
1:12.40

1:17.25
1:16.41

1:18.90
1:18.19

1:12.00
1:21.75

1:19.12
1:19.27

1:20.66
1:16.81

1:50.95
1:18.83

1:17.05
1:16.84

1:35.37

1:13.18
1:11.92

1:21.84
1:18.00

P

Lap Times - Run 2

1:08.25
1:15.89

1:20.37
1:24.80
1:25.89
1:16.59
1:19.23
1:21.18
1:26.45
1:21.14
1:19.00
1:20.19
1:22.70
1:14.30
1:17.76
1:19.78
1:11.19
1:16.59
1:17.96
1:10.96
1:12.28
1:35.58
1:18.09
1:20.14
1:16.69
1:34.82

1:11.31
1:12.60

1:20.17

age 2

1:16.99

1:24.00

1:29.92

1:17.05

1:22.10

1:24.48

1:28.41

1:22.33

1:18.63

1:19.41

1:25.36

1:14.26

1:17.72

1:18.63

1:11.56

1:17.24

1:18.01

1:10.58

1:19.63

1:17.06

1:20.61

1:16.47

1:32.28
1:11.47

1:20.91

1:15.39

1:26.26

1:22.40

1:34.64

1:20.20

1:21.02

1:28.80

1:22.81

1:18.62

1:19.56

1:21.41

1:14.17

1:17.85

1:18.15

1:11.96

1:16.65

1:17.99

1:11.10

1:19.32

1:17.13

1:18.45

1:17.20

1:30.84
1:11.59

1:19.09

Lap Times - Run 3

1:19.55

1:17.25
1:18.35

1:24.12
1:25.10

1:22.64
1:23.66

1:16.42
1:16.45

1:20.29

1:19.54
1:23.70

1:30.08

1:08.14
1:16.10

1:23.74

1:22.16

1:16.29

1:17.84

1:19.97

1:29.50

1:21.26

1:20.18

1:19.70

1:19.10

1:13.30

1:18.22

1:11.78
1:11.73

1:17.62
1:18.09
1:12.08
1:11.46
1:57.91
1:16.83
1:19.89
1:16.69
1:30.63

1:11.31
1:11.35

1:20.07

1:17.22

1:22.89

1:22.82

1:16.18

1:20.28

1:29.42

1:20.78

1:19.32

1:19.59

1:20.31

1:14.14

1:18.31

1:11.48

1:17.83

1:19.50

1:10.98

1:23.47

1:17.05

1:18.95

1:15.94

1:30.20
1:12.81

1:18.63

1:16.60

1:22.56

1:24.08

1:17.21

1:18.80

1:27.12

1:21.18

1:19.07

1:18.75

1:19.38

1:13.53

1:19.08

1:11.50

1:16.67

1:18.77

1:11.36

1:20.45

1:17.23

1:17.70

1:16.97

1:31.61
1:12.08

1:18.56
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Car

52
53
54
56
57
61
66
68

70
71
72

76
86
87
88
92
97
115
118
120
123
124
127
139
141

186
199

Driver

Cameron MacArthur
Tim Emery

Brendan Stacey
Phil Mayo

Paul Grimshaw
Greg Bunn

Stewart Grigg

Bryan Shedden

Unknown Unknown
lan Combes
Kevin Addison

Ralph Thompson
Tony King

David Lawler
Randy Stagno Navar
Robert Parr

Phil Abraham
Peter Browning
Phil Munnings
Patrick Bramston
Robert Downes
Ray Monik

Craig Jackson
Kenny Byrne
Max Lloyd

Nicola King
Guy Coles

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:09.18
1:09.87

1:20.69

1:17.89

1:14.99
1:19.04

1:15.97
1:17.32

1:16.25
1:19.78

1:28.28
1:15.35

1:10.03
1:10.24
1:14.67
1:13.81
1:18.97
1:15.66
1:18.06
1:18.64
1:17.47
1:14.33
1:08.32
1:11.42
1:20.42
1:17.84
1:16.04
1:18.30
1:26.86
1:23.70

1:52.81
1:16.59

1:08.82

1:19.58

1:22.53

1:19.01

1:15.74

1:19.07

1:17.61

1:22.93
1:15.09

1:10.00

1:14.97

1:12.81

1:16.98

1:35.82

1:18.55

1:15.85

1:15.77

1:09.15

1:19.03

1:18.64

1:17.73

1:26.36

1:19.55

1:41.40
1:16.86

1:10.42

1:18.19

1:17.28

1:15.03

1:15.98

1:17.92

1:17.48

1:15.75
1:14.61

1:10.28

1:13.39

1:13.95

1:17.81

1:18.56

1:15.67

1:19.41

1:14.29

1:08.06

1:18.30

1:19.05

1:17.74

1:27.86

1:20.22

1:44.05
1:16.28

Overall Results - Details

:10.90
:12.03

:113.39
:13.34
:12.95
:12.88
:16.05
:14.61
:16.28
:14.82
:16.18
:12.14
:24.89
126.90
:14.57
:15.34
:08.72
:07.30

:19.13
:18.60

SR PR PP PP PR PR PR PR PR PR PR PR
PR OO PR NN PR PR PR PR PR PR R
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e
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1:18.56
1:15.77

1:30.86

1:21.17
1:18.51

1:44.45
1:16.04

P

Lap Times - Run 2

1:09.41
1:27.97

1:18.55
1:25.58
1:20.12
1:15.11
1:18.20
1

:15.92
1:15.06

1:15.56
1:14.99

1:17.72

1:15.51
1:10.56

1:12.74

1:14.06
1:15.33

1:12.85
1:12.59
1:15.83
1:15.86
1:14.47
1:15.60
1:15.03
1:07.46
1:07.03
1:18.57
1:16.50
1:17.09
1:27.92
1:20.21

1:51.58
1:18.42

age 3

1.08.81

1:18.57

1:17.14

1:19.02

1:14.29

1:15.38

1:15.41

1:17.84

1:14.69

1:10.25

1:14.81

1:13.95

1:15.10

1:15.59

1:14.58

1:15.75

1:16.45

1:07.06

1:18.71

1:16.25

1:16.81

1:27.11

1:20.06

1:44.28
1:16.72

1:07.64

1:28.13

1:17.84

1:18.78

1:14.80

1:15.32

1:15.12

1:17.58

1:15.09

1:11.19

1:12.66

1:13.06

1:15.75

1:14.73

1:12.94

1:16.25

1:14.11

1:08.75

1:18.51

1:16.03

1:15.94

1:27.56

1:19.83

1:37.94
1:15.70

Lap Times - Run 3

1:19.01

1:36.93

1:18.15

:14.87
:17.75

:115.91
1:15.95

1:16.25
1:16.22

1:17.98

[

1:15.96
1:10.45

1:10.88

1:13.34
1:12.71

1:13.28
1:13.40
1:16.93
1:15.85
1:13.80
1:16.11
1:14.97
1:07.06
1:08.06
1:18.70
1:16.97
1:16.55
1:27.71
1:17.63

1:42.17
1:16.78

1:18.30

1:19.66

1:16.00

1:15.67

1:16.72

1:18.17

1:15.86

1:11.32

1:13.41

1:13.49

1:14.12

1:14.71

1:13.34

1:23.39

1:14.32

1:16.17

1:18.28

1:16.03

1:16.40

1:26.84

1:17.55

1:34.68
1:16.92

1:17.66

1:17.86

1:15.67

1:14.95

1:15.91

1:17.80

1:15.64

1:10.71

1:13.25

1:13.45

1:16.08

1:15.34

1:12.44

1:16.41

1:15.07

1:07.64

1:17.67

1:16.61

1:16.07

1:28.19

1:17.03

1:35.21
1:17.23
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Car

199
211

241
311
386

395

421
456
515

554
610

789

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Driver

Guy Coles
Brendan Beavis

Leon Bogers
Damien Battisson
Anthony Brooks

Andrew Brooks

Mark Fitzgerald
Allan Rewell
Ed Cory

Unknown Unknown
Gary Prescott

Wade Rewell

Lap Times - Run 1

1:16.38

1:17.73
1:10.69

1:31.77
1:21.43

1:28.46
1:25.58

1:24.07
1:34.55

1:27.72
1:21.44

1:15.50
1:10.57

1:20.02
1:18.05
1:13.94
1:24.44
1:21.03

1:17.74
1:10.17
1:20.61
1:23.34
1:24.06

1:26.14

1:11.48
1:11.58
1:15.87

1:15.64

1:23.64

1:10.81

1:23.93

1:22.66

1:19.54

1:25.49

1:10.57

1:16.94

1:18.86

1:22.39

1:10.92

1:22.14

1:23.48

1:20.08

1:23.29

1:10.89

1:16.25

1:16.78

1:21.67

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 2

1:16.44
1:11.94  1:10.36
1:25.12  1:20.20
1:35.30  1:22.54
1:28.30
1:29.70  1:25.14
1:24.19  1:20.54
1:20.67
1:23.93  1:21.46
1:20.47
1:12.19  1:17.04
1:15.03  1:14.80
1:16.13  1:32.44
1:13.28  1:12.44
1:34.53
1:19.31  1:19.10
1:18.21
Page 4

1:10.78

1:24.39

1:24.25

1:20.21

1:21.06

1:10.82

1:15.05

1:12.03

1:19.15

1:10.80

1:25.24

1:23.56

1:22.54

1:20.59

1:15.54

1:17.23

1:12.50

1:19.25

Lap Times - Run 3

1:15.69

1:11.00
1:10.47
1:21.77
1:21.81

1:22.95
1:22.08

1:20.41
1:24.72
1:22.65

1:11.97
1:11.67

1:14.43
1:13.52

1:14.18
1:12.14

1:20.45
1:23.93

1:32.41

1:16.79
1:33.05

1:21.73

1:29.05

1:10.40

1:21.89

1:22.89

Il
© =
N
©r

1:11.39

1:13.00

1:13.21

1:18.41

1:41.03

1:10.33

1:21.83

1:21.79

1:28.45
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Overall Results - Details

Car  Driver Lap Times - Run 4 Lap Times - Run 5 Lap Times - Run 6

1 G Peter Battisson

2 Paul Byers 1:17.92 1:20.92 1:19.47 1:17.42 1:19.59 1:17.31 1:16.50 1:16.60 1:17.32 1:17.16 1:15.98 1:18.86
1:19.89 1:20.27 1:17.15 1:16.82
3 Phil Donnelley 1:23.71 1:25.23 1:24.85 1:23.54 1:22.86 1:22.55 1:24.92 1:24.18
1:23.13 1:23.38
4 Derek Mock 1:21.66 1:20.83 1:22.73 1:21.39 1:46.59 1:22.30 1:27.50 1:22.22
1:22.77 1:23.89
5 Russ Maxwell 1:12.25 1:13.38 1:11.56 1:11.50 1:12.24 1:11.31 1:11.33 1:11.20 1:17.11 1:12.95 1:12.00 1:12.92
1:11.56 1:12.21 1:11.64 1:11.53 1:11.80
6 Justin Ibrahim
7 Simeon Ouzas 1:20.16 1:21.39 1:21.69 1:20.03 1:21.36 1:20.95 1:20.19 1:20.50 1:20.48 1:19.24
1:19.72 1:19.73
8 Craig Healy 1:15.96 1:15.75 1:15.87 1:39.83 1:16.45 1:15.99 1:16.25 1:20.53 1:14.53 1:14.69 1:21.58 1:44.87
1:15.53
9 Daniel Johnston 1:25.44 1:23.84 1:23.69 1:23.53 1:24.14 1:23.24 1:23.47 1:27.94
1:22.11 1:25.46
10 Peter Carpenter 1:15.05 1:15.72 1:15.65 1:14.63 1:16.30 1:14.98 1:15.67 1:16.53
1:15.84 1:15.63
11 Neil Tribe 1:19.50 1:18.86 1:18.95 1:18.71
1:20.64
12 Keith Bridgement 1:12.94 1:11.66 1:11.83 1:12.14 1:12.32 1:11.67 1:11.11 1:12.76 1:12.45 1:11.44 1:11.34 1:11.95
1:11.67 1:12.22 1:13.19 1:12.80 1:13.39
13 Luke Kovacic 1:14.41 1:14.14 1:13.92 1:14.26 1:14.52 1:14.06 1:13.75 1:14.19
1:13.99 1:19.89 1:14.29 1:14.21
14 Tristan Rappo 1:16.55 1:14.17 1:13.16 1:13.43 1:14.54 1:13.75 1:12.99 1:13.70 1:15.03 1:13.72 1:13.41 1:12.98
1:13.27 1:13.20 1:58.80
16 Russell Garner 1:14.83 1:12.87 1:13.42 1:12.53
1:12.75 1:12.53
17 Peter Diven 1:17.66 1:16.93 1:16.75 1:20.32 1:17.60 1:17.98 1:18.52 1:17.84 1:17.34 1:17.14 1:16.11 1:16.47
1:16.81 1:17.48 1:18.24 1:21.86
18 Simon Kendrick 1:09.13 1:07.93 1:08.08 1:16.77 1:08.21 1:07.43 1:09.25 1:09.11
1:24.57
19 john metham
20 John Karayannis 1:17.77 1:16.29 1:16.36 1:16.91 1:17.46 1:17.46 1:16.66 1:16.98 1:17.05 1:17.03 1:16.19 1:16.59
1:16.70 1:16.75 1:15.80
22 Philip Christie 1:20.80 1:19.40 1:20.13 1:21.50 1:19.36 1:19.36 1:36.52 1:19.40 1:21.03 1:20.30 1:20.33 1:19.67
1:22.01 1:18.94 1:20.30
23 Noel Heritage 1:18.44 1:17.48 1:17.13 1:17.90 1:19.17 1:17.04 1:17.82 1:17.49 1:17.66 1:18.08 1:18.72 1:18.09
1:20.00 1:17.17 1:17.56
24 Dean Monik 1:12.23 1:15.15 1:15.15
25 Colin Denman-Jones 1:16.98 1:16.70 1:16.55 1:16.25 1:18.80 1:15.75 1:15.76 1:15.60 1:16.29 1:20.50 1:15.42 1:16.56
1:15.86 1:14.87 1:15.28
26 Mark Hellmund 1:09.16 1:07.83 1:08.05 1:06.93 1:08.29 1:07.69 1:08.64 1:08.17
1:07.88 1:16.65 1:07.89 1:08.44
27 Kyle Jackson 1:15.94 1:15.50 1:16.14 1:18.64 1:17.69 1:17.11 1:15.58 1:15.76 1:15.74 1:15.25 1:15.22 1:14.62
1:16.16 1:15.33 1:18.55
28 Jonathan Fox 1:22.97 1:23.08 1:23.97 1:23.20 1:24.00 1:24.85 1:24.65 1:23.41
1:22.88 1:22.92 1:24.39
29 Mike Kelsey 1:21.49 1:21.94 1:21.75 1:23.95 1:23.40 1:21.49 1:21.66 1:22.65
1:22.45 1:24.86
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Car

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41

42
43

44
45

46
a7
48
49
50
51

52
53

54
56

57

Driver

Gustavo Elias
Don Battisson
Trevor To

Lindy Anderson
Peter Dannock
Keith Monaghan
Paul Murphy
Alexei Doudkine
Ray Estreich
Amos Byrne

Col Stephenson
Stephen Green

Glenn Thomas
Barry Jones

David Wilken
David Alland

Mark Palmer
Melissa Keller
Lance McGrath
Mark Garven
Philip Ashton
Alan Conrad

Cameron MacArthur
Tim Emery

Brendan Stacey
Phil Mayo

Paul Grimshaw

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

5.82
6.30

1

1

23.33
21.95
19.02
19.83
27.94
24.66
21.48
20.01
19.09
18.88
19.47
17.80
18.66
20.98
15.67
13.64
1
1

7.25
8.60

PR PR PR PR PR PR RR R PR PR

1:12.36
1:11.36
1:16.70
1:16.40
1:18.31
1:17.88

2.02
119.93

:20.99
7.55
6.29
:19.65
116.44
6.03
:29.60
:30.36
:13.56
1.47

7.28
118.09

PR PR PR PR PR PP PP
PR PR ON PR PR PN PN

1:18.16
1:17.03
1:17.45
1:20.64

1:17.79
1:18.92

1:16.48

1:15.89
1:37.89

1:23.80
1:20.99

1:18.95
1:26.31
1:20.77
1:18.75

1:19.31

1:17.88
1:16.06

1:18.59

1:13.36

i
g
® N
PN
onN

1:11.31
1:11.31

1:17.08
1:16.16

1:19.08

1:20.47
1:19.64
1:19.46
1:17.34
1:16.67
1:28.26
1:11.27

1:17.05

1:17.21

1:16.27
1:16.69

1:17.48
1:18.03

1:14.61

1:15.72

1:22.79

1:18.61

1:24.89

1:21.08

1:19.22

1:17.69

1:17.99

1:15.10

1:24.42

1:11.74

1:17.06

1:17.86

1:20.47

1:17.34

1:20.89

1:16.10

1:28.77

1:11.76

1:17.39

1:17.24

1:17.51

1:17.53

1:14.02

1:16.69

1:21.85

1:20.75

1:24.23

1:20.78

1:18.70

1:18.79

1:20.47

1:13.40

1:18.61

1:11.23

1:18.47

1:17.79

1:21.82

1:17.19

1:19.78

1:16.31

1:29.64

1:11.08

1:18.28

1:17.48

1:16.88

1:19.22

1:14.37

Overall Results - Details

1:13.94

P

Lap Times - Run 5

1:16.39

1:17.51
1:26.73
1:20.72

1:18.11

1:18.53

1:13.43

1:11.11
1:11.68
1:16.51

1:17.17

1:17.72
1:16.53
1:29.89
1:10.78

1:11.87
1:16.76

1:19.13

1:17.05

1:13.79

age 6

1:16.13

1:17.72

1:24.39

1:22.04

1:18.50

1:17.67

1:13.53

1:11.39

1:16.49

1:18.09

1:17.47

1:15.55

1:30.28

1:11.61

1:17.74

1:19.37

1:17.20

1:13.32

1:15.71

1:17.14

1:27.86

1:21.05

1:17.84

1:18.31

1:13.00

1:11.34

1:16.51

1:17.13

1:18.13

1:16.17

1:28.30

1:11.27

1:41.34

1:17.35

1:16.91

1:13.25

Lap Times - Run 6

1:15.61
1:16.36

:19.82
:19.00

:118.72
:116.92
:17.12
:21.20
:17.22
:15.90
:30.38
:28.98
519
1.44

:18.91
:18.09

PR PP PR PR PP PP PR
PR PR N RPR NP RR RR

1:18.94
1:16.96

1:17.03

1:18.60
1:17.21

1:15.30

1:17.61

1:26.11

1:20.53

1:18.14

1:17.19

1:13.81

1:17.90

1:11.87

1:17.28

1:19.28

1:17.17

1:17.44

1:16.32

1:29.78

1:11.58

1:18.20

1:17.51

1:17.05

1:17.78

1:14.17

1:15.74

1:28.41

1:21.00

1:19.00

1:16.66

1:13.74

1:18.10

1:11.96

1:16.30

1:18.41

1:17.10

1:17.74

1:16.58

1:29.19

1:12.25

1:20.99

1:17.02

1:46.40

1:17.19

1:13.53

1:15.70

1:28.01

1:20.88

1:20.44

1:16.36

1:13.81

1:18.58

1:11.36

1:16.75

1:18.80

1:17.50

1:20.95

1:17.49

1:29.22

1:11.56

1:18.70

1:17.09

1:17.29

1:13.52
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Car

57
61

66
68

70
71
72

76
86
87
88
92
97
115
118
120
123
124
127
139
141

186
199

211
241
311

386

Driver

Paul Grimshaw
Greg Bunn

Stewart Grigg
Bryan Shedden

Unknown Unknown
lan Combes
Kevin Addison

Ralph Thompson
Tony King

David Lawler
Randy Stagno Navar
Robert Parr

Phil Abraham
Peter Browning
Phil Munnings
Patrick Bramston
Robert Downes
Ray Monik

Craig Jackson
Kenny Byrne
Max Lloyd

Nicola King
Guy Coles

Brendan Beavis
Leon Bogers
Damien Battisson

Anthony Brooks

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:13.92

1:16.16
1:15.87
1:16.07
1:16.34

1:17.53
1:17.42

1:18.84

1:33.19

1:16.10
1:19.44

1:11.50

1:21.44

1:15.42
1:15.74

1:15.64

1:16.19
1:17.38

1:15.74

1:09.99

1:13.62

1:12.95

1:13.96

1:15.54

1:11.70

1:16.70

1:14.26

1:07.92

1:17.68

1:14.50

1:16.04

1:26.31

1:18.61

1:36.25
1:15.87

1:11.04

1:21.14

1:15.53

1:15.86

1:17.15

1:15.68

1:10.33

1:13.58

1:13.16

1:14.71

1:15.18

1:12.38

1:16.08

1:14.00

1:07.56

1:18.20

1:15.97

1:15.82

1:27.83

1:18.06

1:34.62
1:16.13

1:10.61

1:20.44

Overall Results - Details

1:13.28

1:16.11
1:16.31
1:16.25
1:16.25

1:17.31
1:17.26

5.27
4.67

0.60
0.63
3.30
4.33
3.55
6.52
5.43
4.77
5.06
4.28
4.00
0.79
6.08
1.74
3.89
4.38

8.25
7.17

PR PR PR PR PR PR PR PR PR PR
OO0 Pk N2 PR PR PR NP PR PR BPRR

=
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o
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1:35.43

1:15.82
1:16.19

Lap Times - Run 5

1:14.37
1:15.30

1:16.51

1:16.99

1:16.05

1:40.53
1:16.17

1:20.24

1:18.25

1:15.29

1:15.91

1:17.54

1:15.05

1:10.16

1:13.85

1:13.67

1:14.00

1:14.43

1:13.19

1:15.44

1:13.43

1:09.54

1:15.03

1:33.76
1:15.47

1:19.00

1:18.67

1:15.49

1:15.70

1:17.38

1:15.65

1:10.31

1:13.06

1:13.25

1:14.01

1:14.63

1:11.62

1:15.59

1:13.75

1:07.04

1:17.68

1:37.10
1:16.95

1:20.48

1:18.81

Lap Times - Run 6

1:13.62

1:16.99
1:15.30
1:16.24
1:15.61

1:17.72
1:18.42

1:13.89
1:15.53

1:15.56

1:17.48

1:15.48
1:10.34
1:14.46

1:13.19
1:14.28
1:16.07
1:14.21
1:12.50
1:15.75
1:14.45
1:14.78
1:09.11
1:17.55
1:16.57

1:16.44

1:17.41

1:17.07

1:10.99
1:21.03

1:21.03

1:15.37

1:15.83

1:32.28

1:14.35

1:10.48

1:13.60

1:14.43

1:14.98

1:10.35

1:15.64

1:13.88

1:08.27

1:16.94

1:15.04

1:15.81

1:17.34

1:15.79

1:10.53

1:19.73

1:15.52

1:16.75

1:18.30

1:14.96

1:10.55

1:13.65

1:16.23

1:36.96

1:10.93

1:15.81

1:14.62

1:08.03

1:17.32

1:16.66

1:18.91

1:18.84

1:17.09

1:10.98

1:20.03
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Overall Results - Details

Car  Driver Lap Times - Run 4 Lap Times - Run 5 Lap Times - Run 6

395  Andrew Brooks 1:24.02 12158 12471  1:25.43 1:23.33  1:2042  1:20.01  1:19.49
1:20.95  1:19.67 12052  1:19.48 1:18.84
1:19.45  1:23.66

421 Mark Fitzgerald

456 Allan Rewell 1:1522  1:17.32 11428  1:14.04 1:15.39  1:13.85  1:13.33  1:13.34 1:14.98  1:1423 11438  1:14.30
1:14.03  1:14.66 1:14.36  1:14.47 1:15.28

515 Ed Cory

554 Unknown Unknown

610  Gary Prescott 1:17.14 11661  1:17.22  1:17.48 1:1891  1:1642 11673  1:17.44 1:17.88  1:17.70  1:17.16  1:18.44
1:17.80 1:18.25 1:18.51

789 Wade Rewell

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd Page 8 Printed: 5 Nov 2013 18:10:21



Car

o ~NOO O WN PR

9
10
11
12
13
14
16

17
18
19
20
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42

Driver

G Peter Battisson
Paul Byers

Phil Donnelley
Derek Mock
Russ Maxwell
Justin lbrahim
Simeon Ouzas
Craig Healy

Daniel Johnston
Peter Carpenter
Neil Tribe

Keith Bridgement
Luke Kovacic
Tristan Rappo
Russell Garner

Peter Diven

Simon Kendrick

john metham

John Karayannis
Philip Christie

Noel Heritage

Dean Monik

Colin Denman-Jones

Mark Hellmund
Kyle Jackson
Jonathan Fox
Mike Kelsey
Gustavo Elias
Don Battisson
Trevor To
Lindy Anderson
Peter Dannock

Keith Monaghan
Paul Murphy

Alexei Doudkine
Ray Estreich
Amos Byrne
Col Stephenson
Stephen Green
Glenn Thomas

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 7

1:16.18

1:20.83
1:12.13

1:20.70

1:15.31
1:15.65

1:12.33
1:13.64

1:17.67

1:16.12

1:16.07
1:14.88

1:15.92
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1:17.69

1:16.81

1:15.30

1:20.36
1:11.73

1:25.44

1:15.77
1:15.89

1:12.03
1:13.22

1:17.61

1:16.24

1:14.76
1:24.48

1:15.97

1:20.64

1:17.08

1:17.61

1:17.81

1:15.50

1:21.83
1:12.14

1:20.03
1:14.98

1:11.73

1:17.72

1:16.21

1:15.05

1:16.98

1:20.70

1:17.24

1:17.61

1:16.41

1:16.19

1:12.10

1:15.25

1:12.14

1:18.28

1:16.32

1:14.73

1:16.88

1:19.58

1:16.15

1:18.78

1:16.70

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 8

Page 9

Lap Times - Run 9
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Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
56
57
61
66
68
70
71
72
76
86
87
88

92

97
115
118

120
123

124

127
139
141

186
199
211
241

Driver

Barry Jones
David Wilken
David Alland
Mark Palmer
Melissa Keller
Lance McGrath
Mark Garven
Philip Ashton
Alan Conrad
Cameron MacArthur
Tim Emery

Brendan Stacey
Phil Mayo

Paul Grimshaw
Greg Bunn

Stewart Grigg
Bryan Shedden
Unknown Unknown
lan Combes

Kevin Addison
Ralph Thompson
Tony King

David Lawler
Randy Stagno Navar

Robert Parr

Phil Abraham
Peter Browning
Phil Munnings

Patrick Bramston
Robert Downes

Ray Monik

Craig Jackson
Kenny Byrne
Max Lloyd

Nicola King
Guy Coles
Brendan Beavis
Leon Bogers

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 7

1:17.83
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1:15.86
1:16.73
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1:16.92

1:16.86

1:15.17
1:17.72

1:14.35
1:13.75

1:15.79

1:14.45
1:16.99

1:07.05
1:16.83

1:15.26

1:17.98

1:20.00

1:18.18

1:24.64

1:15.89
1:15.44

1:13.92

1:14.14

1:15.37

1:08.79
1:29.28

1:14.10

1:17.03

1:21.05

1:13.45

1:16.84

1:16.02
1:16.11

1:15.06

1:14.11

1:16.83

1:08.36
1:18.44

1:14.06

1:18.36

1:19.34

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 8
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Lap Times - Run 9
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Overall Results - Details

Car  Driver Lap Times - Run 7 Lap Times - Run 8 Lap Times - Run 9

311 Damien Battisson
386 Anthony Brooks
395 Andrew Brooks
421 Mark Fitzgerald
456 Allan Rewell

515 Ed Cory

554 Unknown Unknown

610 Gary Prescott 1:16.25 1:16.29 1:15.81
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789 Wade Rewell
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